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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

I n t h e ly ia t te r o f : 
P a t r i c i a H o l t , N o t i c e o f 
A p p a r e n t V i o l a t i o n a n d 
I n t e n t t o A s s e s s F o r f e i t u r e 

Case No. 10-869-TR-CVF 

PROCEEDINGS 

Before Scott E. Farkas, Hearing Examiner, at the Public 

Utilities Commission of Ohio, 180 East Broad Street, 

Room llA, Columbus, Ohio, called at 10:00 a.m. on 

Thursday, October 7, 2010. 
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ARMSTRONG & OKEY, INC. 
222 East Town Street, Second Floor 

Columbus, Ohio 43215-4620 
(614) 224-9481 - (800) 223-9481 

Fax - (614) 224-5724 

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio 43215 (614) 22A-^A%1 
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DRIVEIWEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT 

Ohio Public Utilities 
Commission 
Transportation Department 
Phone: (614) 466-0429 
Fe?(: (614) 752-9274 

Report Number: OH0g2S0045S4 

Inspection Date: 2/22/2010 Certification Date: 03/04/2010 

Time Started: 16;56 Time Ended: 17:50 

Inspection Level: I I . Waik-Around 

HM Inspection Type: No HM Inspection 

LENNY B'S EXPRESS 

9519BOWENORIVe 

SAN ANTONiO. TX 78250 

Phone #: (210)563-1313 

USDOT#: 1738561 

State #: 

Oliver: 
Licensed: 
Date of Birth: 

HOLT. PATRICIA R 

116705699 
03AJ9/196S 

State: TO 

Fax#; 
MC/MX#: 636727 

Location: ROADSIDE 
Highway. IR71 
County: CLINTON 

Shipper: MORTON SALT COMPANY 

MilePost: 57 
Origin: AKRON. OH 

Destination: I^SQUITE, TX 

B i l l o fUd ing : 302462 

C a r ^ : OTHER 

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION: 
Unit Type Make Year State Licenses Company # UnitVIN GWVR Issued Decal# E d̂stJng Decam DOS S^r.it 

1 TT FRHT 2003 TN 64aS5H2 
2 ST LUFK 2001 ME 1027559 

336 1FUJA5CKX3Ll6856e 80.000 
62822H 1L01A532911149760 0 

BRAKE ADJUSTMENTS: No brake measurwnents recorded. 

VIOLATIONS 
Section Code St Unit OOS Lvl6 Citation # V e r i ^ Crash Violation Description 

393.75(c) 

393.75(c) 

393.75(c) 

391.1 S(al 

H 

H 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

Tire-other tread depth less than 2/32 of inch-5TH AXLE LEFT 
OUTSIDE TIRE 
Tffe-other tread depth i ^s than 2/32 of mch-STH AXLE RIGHT 
OUTSIDE TIRE 
Tire-other tread depth less than 2/32 of inch-4TH AXLE RIGHT 
INSIDE TIRE 
Driving a CMV v^hile disqualitied-DRI\/^R IS UNDER 
SUSF^NSION 

N - Non-OOS or Driver OOS Violation 

HazMat: No HM Transported. Placard: NA Cargo Tank: 

Special Checks: n c n 
Ateohol/Ccnti'oted Substance Check 

Condu<^ed by Local Jurisdiction 

Size and Weight Enhircement 

Traffic Enforcement 

PASA Conducted Inspection 

Drug Interdiction Search 

I [ Post Crash Inspection 

I I PB8T Inspection 

Arrests: 

inspect ion Notes: 

Special Study Fields: 

Special Studyl: 

Special Study2; 

Special Study3: 

Special Study4: 

Special StudyS: 

Special Study6: 

Special Study? 

Speciai StudyS: 

Special 5tudy9: 

Special Studyl 0 

Locally Defined Fields: 

For-Hire Carrier: Y;Falalities (Y/N): N;Driver Address: 8238 COUNTRY SQUIRE PL APT 304:Oriver City: CORD0VA;Drivef State: TN;Driver Zip: 
38018:Photos Taken (Y/N): Y;Supplemental Report #: N;Reason Code: OBV!;Paper Report #: N;FN1CSA Credentials Verified-Y/N: Y;CDL Verified 
(Y/N): Y;FMCSA OOS Order lssued(Y/N): N;Crash Report #: N 

I hereby declare PATRICIA R, HOLT "Out of Service". This driver MAY NOT DRIVE any commercial motor vehide nor may any carrier pemntt or require 
this driver to drive any commercial motor vehicle untiLVALID CDL 

Report Prepared By: 

D.N. Rack 

Badge #: 

0925 
Copy Received Bv: 

HOLT. PATRICIA R 
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DRIVERA^EHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT 

Ohio Public Utilities 
Commission 
Transportation Department 
Phone:(614)466-0429 
Fax; (614) 762-9274 

Report Number OH0925004554 

Inspection Date: 2/22/2010 Certification Date: 03/04/2010 
Time Started: 16:56 Time Ended: 17:50 

Inspection Level: it - Walk-Around 
HM Inspection Type: No HM Inspection 

LENNY BS EXPRESS 

9519 BOWEN DRIVE 

SAN ANTONIO. TX 78250 

Phone*: (210)563-1313 

USDOT#: 1738581 

State #: 

Driver: 

License #: 

Date of Birth: 

HOLT. PATRICIA R 

116705699 

03/09/1968 

State: TN 

Fax#: 
MCfflllX#: 636727 

All violations of the FHMR and FMCSR or Title 49 of the Ohio Rev'eed Code will be reviewed by the PUCO's Transportation Department to determine 
whether civil forfeitures should be assessed against any responsible parties in acconjance with the penalty provisions of Tftte 49 of ffie Ohio Revised Code. 
If civil forfeitures are assessed, you will receive a separate notice by mail. These penalties may be assessed lo motor carriers, shippers, and/or drivers. 

ATTENTION DRIVER: This report must be sent to the motor carrier v^ose rtame appears at the top of this inspection report wiKiin 24 hours. It the 
inspection report cannot be delivered wthtn 24 hours ^ e driver must mail or fax the inspecti^m report to the motor carrier. 

ATTENTION MOTOR CARRIER; The motor carrier must examine this r^ort and repair all the vehicle defects/violations noted above -AND- The motor 
carrier must sign the Certification of Repairs below and return the signed fomn to: Public Utilities Commission of Ohio-TASO; ISO E. Broad St.; Columbus, 
Oh; 43215-3793 -OR- Fax (614) 752-9274 within 15 days of the inspection. If "No Violations Were Discovered" then you do not need to return this report. 
Failure to return this report with the required certification can result in penalties up to $1,000 per day for each day the violaSon continues, up to a total of 
SI 0.000, 

MOTOR CARRIER CERTIFICATION OF COMPLETED REPAIRS: The undersigned certifies that all violations noted on Ihfe report have been corrected 
and action tal<en to assure compliance with the Federal Motor Carrier Safety & Hazanjous Materials Regulations insofar as they are applicable to motor 
earners and drivers, A false certification of repairs is required to be prosecuted vinth penalties up to $10,000. 

Signature of Camer Official: X Title: Date: 

Signature of Repairer: Facility: Date: 

Report Prepared By: 

D.N, Rack 

Badae #: Copy Received Bv: 
0925 HOLT. PATRICIA R III 
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STATE OF TENNESSEE 

DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY 
FIHftMCIAt RESPONSIBILITY SECTION 

HOLT. PATRICIA RUTH DATE OF NOTICE) JANUARY 29, 2010 
8Z3B COUNTRY SOUIRE PL DRIVER LICENSE NO: 116705699 
APT 304 CASE NO: ACDS921 
CORDOVAi TN 38018 DOCUMENT NO: 001910Z0111 

The Department of Safety was notifaed of your conviction of the 
following violation Which occurred on SEPTEMBER' 11), 2dD9i 

EXCESSIVE SPEEDING 

Under the Driver License Law pertaining to commercial driv^s^ 
this type of violation is listed as a serious violation. According 
to our records» this is your third serious violaticm within a three 
(3) year period. As a result, your driver licensej driving 
privileges, and privilege to obtain a license are hereby 
suspended (55-50-405, T.C.A.>. 

Any driver license in your possession must be surrendered to this 
Department. You must also submit proof of liability insurance in 
effect at the time of this suspension. Failure to surrender your 
driver license and submit proof of liability insurance in effect at 
the time of this suspension within 20 days from the date of this 
notice will result in BTX additional fee of $75.00 being required at 
the time of the reinstatement of your driving privileges. 

You will be eligible to regain your driving privileges on JUNE 8, 2010. 
You should contact this Department approximately 30 days prior to 
that date for information regarding reinstatement. 

If you operate any vehicleCs) in violation of this Order, you are 
subject to the penalties provided in 55-50-504, 55-50-404, 
55-50-405 T.C.A, 

If the information received by this department is in error, you 
should contact this office immediately for a review of the records. 

Any correspondence or inquiry concerning this matter should be 
addressed to the Financial Responsibility Section, Department of 
Safety, P.O. Box 945, Na^ville, TN 37202-0945, or you may call 
(615) 741-3954 or 1-866-903-7257 and a Records Examiner will assist you< 
The telephone number for the Telecommunications Device for the Deaf 
is (615) 532-2281. 

You may also e-mail us at FINRESP.SAFETYSSTATE.TM.US Please refer to 
your driver license number. 

Kenneth W. Birdwell 
Financial Responsibility Section 

SR-37-A CRev 08/06) 0D000Q55Z 
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rno Public Utilities 
Commission 
Ted Strickland, Governor 
Alan R. Schriiser, Chainnan 

Commissioners 

Valerie A. Lommie 
Paul A. Centolella 

Cheryl Roborlo 
Stevsn D. Lesser 

May 18, 2010 

MS PATRICIA HOr.T 

3145 NH CROSS AVE 
ARCADIA. PC. 34266 

RE: NOTICE OT PREt.IMIMARY PggBRMIK&TIQK 
Case No. OH0925004554D 
Officer: WW 

D(5ar MS HOLT: 

On February 22, 2010, a vehicle operated by LENNY B 'S EXPRESS, and 
driven by PATRICIA R HOLT, was inspected within the State of Ohio. As the 
-•ti-sijlt. of discovery of the following apparent violation the Staff timely 
nocij'iod Respondent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, O.A.C, that it intended to 
•;i«kTr « civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amount: 

Code 
391.ISA 

Violation 
Driving a CMV while disqualified-DRIVER IS UNDER S 

Total Forfeiture Assessed : $500.00 

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(B), 
O.A.C. at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons 
why t:he violation did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding 
Lhe amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action 
;-'t cjposod to be taken by Staff. 

•irontinu^d) 

180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohfo ^3215-3793 

(614)466-3016 
www.PUCC.ohfo.gov 

http://www.PUCC.ohfo.gov


Pubfic Utilities 
Commission 
Ted Stricktand, Governor 
A!an B. Schnber, Chairman 

Ccmrnij>3ioners 

Bonds Hf.jTn'.fci *^ft;]iiK 
Vslt'rio A. Ltfrnrnlu 
Paul A. C-intoIelia 

Cheryf Rnheno 

May 18, 2010 

MS PATRICIA HOLT 

OH0g25O04554D 
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Ai> a result of the conference. Staff has made a Preliminary Determination 
: hut t-ho CoriKuiaiJion should make a civil monetary assessment against 
PATRICIA R HOLT in the following forfeiture: 

Code 
391.ISA 

Violation 
Driving a CMV while disqualified-DRIVER IS UNDER S 

Total Forfeiture Agreed $500.00 

Please include a certified check or money order for the total 
forfeiture Agreed, made payable to "Treasurer State of Ohio," and mail 
•.<M PUCO FISCAL, 180 E. Broad St, 13th floor. Cols. OH 43215-3793, 
KOK PRd'ER CREDIT, BE SURE TO PUT THE CASE NUMBER ON THE FACE OF THE CHECK. 

Please consult the enclosed additional information concerning this Notice 
or Preliminary Determination. 

Kob.erc K. Miirvin, Director 
Tronsportiat.ion OeparCment 
!'iiol±c UtiiiLies Commission of Ohio 

180 Ei^st 3foacl Slrc-ft 
Columbus, Ohio 43515-3793 

'.614? 436-3016 
www.PUCO Ohio o:r-/ 

http://www.PUCO

